BAG19B78 S.L.C.

116TH CONGRESS 1ST SESSION

S. RES.

Expressing the sense of the Senate that the whistleblower complaint received on August 12, 2019, by the Inspector General of the Intelligence Community should be transmitted immediately to the Select Committee on Intelligence of the Senate and the Permanent Select Committee on Intelligence of the House of Representatives.

IN THE SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

Mr. Schumer submitted the following resolution; which was referred to the Committee on

RESOLUTION

Expressing the sense of the Senate that the whistleblower complaint received on August 12, 2019, by the Inspector General of the Intelligence Community should be transmitted immediately to the Select Committee on Intelligence of the Senate and the Permanent Select Committee on Intelligence of the House of Representatives.

- 1 Resolved, That—
- 2 (1) the whistleblower complaint received on Au-
- gust 12, 2019, by the Inspector General of the Intel-
- 4 ligence Community shall be transmitted immediately
- 5 to the Select Committee on Intelligence of the Sen-

2

BAG19B78 S.L.C.

1	ate and the Permanent Select Committee on Intel-
2	ligence of the House of Representatives; and
3	(2) the Select Committee on Intelligence of the
4	Senate and the Permanent Select Committee on In-
5	telligence of the House of Representatives should be
6	allowed to evaluate the complaint in a deliberate and
7	bipartisan manner consistent with applicable stat-
8	utes and processes in order to safeguard classified
9	and sensitive information.